MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

MODIFICATION NO. MOA NO. MOA EFFECTIVE DATE NO. OF PAGES
1 WSRC-MOA-2008-0003 3/13/2008 1
TO: Korea Hydro & Nuclear Power Co. Ltd ISSUED BY: Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC
25-1 Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu Building 730-1B
Daejeon 305-343, Republic of Korea Aiken, South Carolina, USA 29808
Attn: Cheon-Woo Kim Attn: Bob Peters

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Modification is to extend the term of this MOA for another five years (to
March 13, 2018) and also recognize corrections of corporate name references from WSRC to SRNS.

THE ABOVE REFERENCED MOA IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Term #1 is modified to read in its entirety, “This Agreement shall remain in effect for a period of ten (10) years from the
date executed by both Parties, unless superseded by a more comprehensive agreement or terminated by the Parties. It may
be extended by mutual written agreement of the Parties. It may be terminated by either Party upon 90 days written notice
to the other Party.”

Also, in accordance with the Notification of Assignment of Contractual Agreements with Washington Savannah River
Company LLC (SRNL-BMD-2008-00007) dated July 15, 2008 all references to “Washington Savannah River Company
LLC” and “WSRC” are hereby changed to “Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC” and “SRNS” respectively.
EXCEPT AS HEREBY MODIFIED ALL TERMS OF SAID MOA REMAIN UNCHANGED.

THIS MODIFICATION SHALL BE CONSIDERED EFFECTIVE AS OF MARCH 13, 2013.

KOREA HYDRO & NUCLEAR POWER CO LTD. SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC

//)%6?@77%\, ((/i/‘ )C_f‘}/ﬂ/ )Yklbijn EQ

SIGNATURE U SIGNAT
Cheon-Woo Kim John W. Temple
TYPED NAME
p rinc f\p ({j IQ eseart de’}/ Director, Contracts
TITLE
3/13) 2013 3)3/2013

DATE /" DATE



